
am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm
2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2 2a 2 2a 2a 2 2a 2a

The Street Mortimer Station 8.56 3.37
Mortimer Glenapp Grange 5.32 6.10 6.35 7.05 7.50 8.25 � 8.59 9.27 57 27 2.27 3.03 � 3.41
Burghfield The Close 5.43 6.21 6.46 7.18 8.03 8.39 9.12 9.12 9.38 08 38 2.38 3.14 3.52 3.52
Burghfield Mans Hill � 6.22 � 7.20 � 8.42 � � 9.39 � 39 2.39 � 3.53 3.53
Burghfield Hatch Gate 5.47 6.25 6.50 7.23 8.08 8.46 9.17 9.17 9.42 12 42 2.42 3.18 3.56 3.56
Bath Road Burghfield Road 5.55 6.33 6.58 7.31 8.16 8.54 9.25 9.25 9.49 19 49 2.49 3.25 4.03 4.03
Central Reading Station Rd stop SD 6.07 6.45 7.10 7.48 8.33 9.11 9.40 9.40 10.02 32 02 3.02 3.38 4.16 4.16

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a

Mortimer Glenapp Grange 4.01 5.07 6.15 6.40 7.10 7.35 8.03 8.30 8.50 9.55 10.55 11.55
Burghfield The Close 4.12 5.18 6.25 6.50 7.19 7.44 8.12 8.39 � � � �
Burghfield Mans Hill � 4.55 � 5.57 � 6.51 � 7.45 � 8.40 8.56 10.01 11.01 12.01
Burghfield Hatch Gate 4.16 4.58 5.22 6.00 6.29 6.54 7.23 7.48 8.16 8.43 8.58 10.03 11.03 12.03
Bath Road Burghfield Road 4.23 5.05 5.29 6.08 6.37 7.02 7.29 7.54 8.22 8.49 9.03 10.08 11.08 12.08
Central Reading Station Rd stop SD 4.37 5.19 5.43 6.23 6.48 7.13 7.39 8.04 8.32 8.59 9.15 10.19 11.19 12.15

Mortimer | Central Reading via Burghfield Common  | Bath        Road

lime

2

until

then
every
30

mins
at

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

schooldays only

school holidays 

these journeys start at AWE, for all AWE & Tadley buses see bbelow

these times are at West Street, not Station Road



am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
2 2a 2 2a 2 2 2 2 2a 2a 2a

Mortimer Glenapp Grange 7.17 8.17 8.57 27 57 7.57 8.25 8.45 9.55 10.55 11.55
Burghfield The Close 7.28 8.28 9.08 38 08 8.08 8.33 8.56 � � �
Burghfield Mans Hill � 8.29 � 39 � � � � 10.01 11.01 12.01
Burghfield Hatch Gate 7.32 8.32 9.12 42 12 8.12 8.37 9.00 10.03 11.03 12.03
Bath Road Burghfield Road 7.39 8.39 9.19 49 19 8.19 8.43 9.07 10.08 11.08 12.08
Central Reading Station Rd stop SD 7.52 8.52 9.32 02 32 8.32 8.52 9.21 10.19 11.19 12.15

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Burghfield Common Village Hall 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.29 3.29 4.29 5.29 6.29 7.29
Burghfield The Close 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.31 3.31 4.31 5.31 6.31 7.31
Burghfield Hatch Gate 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 7.35
Bath Road Burghfield Road 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.41 3.41 4.41 5.41 6.41 7.41
Central Reading Station Rd stop SD 8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52 6.52 7.52

Mortimer | Central Reading via Burghfield Common  | Bath        Road

until

then
every
30

mins
at

Saturdays

Sundays & public holidays

lime

2

public 
holidays 
only

8.26
8.28
8.33
8.40
8.52

this time is at West Street 
not Station Road



am am am am am am am am am am am am pm
2 2 2a 2 2a 2 2 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a

Central Reading Blagrave St stop EP 5.02 5.40 6.00 6.10 6.50 7.25 8.00 8.00 8.45 9.17 9.47 10.15 45 15 1.45
Dwyer Road 5.14 5.52 6.12 6.27 7.09 7.45 8.18 8.18 9.03 9.35 10.05 10.33 03 33 2.03
Burghfield Hatch Gate 5.18 5.56 6.16 6.32 7.14 7.51 8.23 8.23 9.08 9.40 10.10 10.38 08 38 2.08
Burghfield Mans Hill � � 6.18 � 7.16 � � � 9.10 � 10.12 � 10 � 2.10
Burghfield The Close 5.22 6.00 6.20 6.37 7.19 7.56 8.27 8.27 9.12 9.44 10.14 10.42 12 42 2.12
Mortimer Glenapp Grange 5.30 6.08 6.28 7.04 7.48 8.23 � 8.39 9.22 9.54 10.24 10.52 22 52 2.22
The Street Mortimer Station 8.44

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
2 2a 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2

Central Reading Blagrave St stop EP 2.15 2.45 2.45 3.15 3.50 4.25 4.45 5.25 5.55 6.30 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.20 9.25 10.25 11.25
Dwyer Road 2.33 3.05 3.05 3.35 4.10 4.45 5.05 5.46 6.15 6.49 7.13 7.41 8.09 8.33 9.38 10.38 11.38
Burghfield Hatch Gate 2.38 3.11 3.11 3.41 4.16 4.51 5.11 5.53 6.21 6.54 7.18 7.46 8.14 8.37 9.42 10.42 11.42
Burghfield Mans Hill � 3.13 3.13 � 4.18 � 5.13 � 6.23 � 7.20 � 8.16 � 9.44 � �
Burghfield The Close 2.42 3.15 3.15 3.45 4.20 4.55 5.15 5.57 6.25 6.58 7.22 7.50 8.18 8.40 9.45 10.45 11.45
Mortimer Glenapp Grange 2.52 3.25 3.26 3.56 5.06 6.08 6.36 7.08 7.32 8.00 8.27 8.49 9.54 10.54 11.54
The Street Mortimer Station 3.29

Central Reading | Mortimer   via Bath Road  | Burghfield          Common

lime

2

until

then
every
30

mins
at

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

buses that run via both Mans Hill and The Close 

use Hawksworth Road hail and ride

schooldays only

school holidays 

these journeys run via or continue to AWE, for all AWE & Tadley buses see below



am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
2 2 2 2a 2 2a 2a 2 2a 2 2a 2 2

Central Reading Blagrave St stop EP 6.45 7.45 8.15 8.45 15 45 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 9.25 10.25 11.25
Dwyer Road 6.58 7.58 8.33 9.03 33 03 7.03 7.31 8.03 8.28 9.38 10.38 11.38
Burghfield Hatch Gate 7.03 8.03 8.38 9.08 38 08 7.08 7.36 8.08 8.32 9.42 10.42 11.42
Burghfield Mans Hill � � � 9.10 � 10 7.10 � 8.10 � 9.44 � �
Burghfield The Close 7.07 8.07 8.42 9.12 42 12 7.12 7.40 8.12 8.35 9.45 10.45 11.45
Mortimer Glenapp Grange 7.15 8.15 8.52 9.22 52 22 7.22 7.49 8.22 8.44 9.54 10.54 11.54

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
2a 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a 2a

Central Reading Blagrave St stop EP 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00
Dwyer Road 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17 6.17 7.17
Burghfield Hatch Gate 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23 6.23 7.23
Burghfield Mans Hill 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 6.26 7.26
Burghfield Common Village Hall 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28 7.28

Central Reading | Mortimer   via Bath Road  | Burghfield          Common

lime

2
Saturdays

Sundays  & public holidays

until

then
every
30

mins
at

public 
holidays 
only

8.00
8.15
8.21
8.23
8.25



am am am pm pm
2 2a 2 2a 2a

Central Reading Blagrave St stop EP 6.10 6.50 7.25 3.50 4.45
Dwyer Road 6.27 7.09 7.45 4.10 5.05
Burghfield Hatch Gate 6.32 7.14 7.51 4.16 5.11
Burghfield Mans Hill � 7.16 � 4.18 5.13
Burghfield The Close 6.37 7.19 7.56 4.20 5.15
AWE Main Gate 6.48 7.30 8.05 4.34 5.29
Aldermaston Rd Reading Rd junction 6.54 7.37 8.12 4.38 5.33

am am am pm pm
2a 2 2a 2a 2a

Aldermaston Rd Reading Rd junction 6.54 7.37 8.12 4.45 5.45
AWE main gate 6.55 7.38 8.13 4.47 5.47
Burghfield The Close 7.18 8.03 8.39 � �
Burghfield Mans Hill 7.20 � 8.42 4.55 5.57
Burghfield Hatch Gate 7.23 8.08 8.46 4.58 6.00
Bath Road Burghfield Road 7.31 8.16 8.54 5.05 6.08
Central Reading Station Rd stop SD 7.48 8.33 9.11 5.19 6.23

lime

2
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Reading | AWE | Tadley

17



summary of lime 2 | 2a & jet black 1 
Bath Road/Burghfield Road to Reading Station

Mon to Fri SunSat

returns from
Reading Station stop EP

1 5.47 am

2 5.55 am

1 6.12 am

2a 6.33 am

1 6.46 am

2 6.58 am

1 7.27 am

2a 7.31 am

1 8.07 am

2 8.16 am

1 8.37 am

2a 8.54 am

1 9.12 am

2 9.25 am

1 9.42 am

2a 9.49 am

1 10.07 am

2 10.19 am

then at
1 34

2a 49
1 04
2 19

until

1 3.04 pm

2 3.25 pm

1 3.34 pm

2a 4.03 pm

1 4.07 pm

2 4.23 pm

1 4.37 pm

2a 5.05 pm

1 5.17 pm

2 5.29 pm

1 5.52 pm

2a 6.08 pm

1 6.22 pm

2 6.37 pm

1 6.48 pm

2a 7.02 pm

1 7.12 pm

2 7.29 pm

1 7.37 pm

2a 7.54 pm

1 8.07 pm

1 8.21 pm

2 8.22 pm

2a 8.49 pm

2 9.03 pm

1 9.21 pm

2a 10.08 pm

1 10.26 pm

2a 11.08 pm

1 11.24 pm

2a 12.08 am

1 7.13 am

2 7.39 am

1 8.16 am

2a 8.39 am

1 8.58 am

then at
2 19
1 28

2a 49
1 58

until

1 6.58 pm

2 7.19 pm

1 7.21 pm

2a 7.49 pm

1 7.51 pm

2 8.19 pm

1 8.19 pm

2 8.43 pm

2 9.07 pm

1 9.19 pm

2a 10.08 pm

1 10.20 pm

2a 11.08 pm

1 11.20 pm

2a 12.08 am

1 8.33 am

1 9.33 am

2 9.40 am

1 10.23 am

then at
2 40
1 23

until
1 2.23 pm

2 2.41 pm

1 3.23 pm

2 3.41 pm

1 4.23 pm

2 4.41 pm

1 5.23 pm

2 5.41 pm

1 6.23 pm

2 6.41 pm

2 7.41 pm

1 7.58 pm

2a 4.45 pm

1 4.55 pm

2 5.25 pm

1 5.25 pm

2a 5.55 pm

1 5.55 pm

1 6.25 pm

2 6.30 pm

2a 6.55 pm

1 6.55 pm

2 7.25 pm

1 7.25 pm

2a 7.55 pm

2 8.20 pm

1 8.25 pm

2a 9.25 pm

1 9.40 pm

2 10.25 pm

1 10.40 pm

2 11.25 pm

Mon to Fri SunSat

2 5.02 am

1 5.05 am

1 5.25 am

2 5.40 am

1 5.55 am

2a 6.00 am

2 6.10 am

1 6.25 am

2a 6.50 am

1 6.50 am

1 7.10 am

2 7.25 am

1 7.30 am

2 8.00 am

1 8.15 am

2a 8.45 am

1 8.55 am

2 9.17 am

1 9.25 am

2a 9.47 am

1 9.55 am

then at
2 15
1 25

2a 45
1 55

until

1 3.25 pm

2a 3.50 pm

1 3.55 pm

2 4.25 pm

1 4.25 pm

1 6.20 am

2 6.45 am

1 7.15 am

1 7.45 am

2 7.45 am

1 8.15 am

2 8.15 am

2a 8.45 am

then at
1 55
2 15
1 25

2a 45
until

2a 7.45 pm

2 8.15 pm

1 8.25 pm

2a 9.25 pm

1 9.40 pm

2 10.25 pm

1 10.40 pm

2 11.25 pm

1 7.20 am

1 8.55 am

2a 9.00 am

1 9.55 am

then at
2a 00

1 55
until

2a 5.00 pm

1 5.45 pm

2a 6.00 pm

1 6.45 pm

2a 7.00 pm

journey time
11-19 mins

journey time
11-19 mins


